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THE POLICE REGULATIONS 1959, AMENDMENT NO.6 

COBHAM, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 5th day of March 1962 

Present: 
THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE PRESIDING IN COU!\'CIL 

PURSUANT to the Police Act 1958, His Excellency the Governor-General, 
acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, 
hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 
1. (1) These regulations may be cited as the Police Regulations 1959, 

Amendment No.6, and shall be read together with and deemed part of 
the Police Regulations 1959* (hereinafter referred to as the principal 
regula tions) . 

(2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
1st day of October 1961. 

2. (1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the 
Second Schedule thereto (as substituted by regulation 3 of the Police 
Regulations 1959, Amendment No.3) and substituting the Schedule to 
these regulations. 

(2) The Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No.3, and regulation 
4 of the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No.4, are hereby revoked. 

SCHEDULE 

SECOND SCHEDULE TO PRINCIPAL REGULATIO;\1S 

Rates of Pay and Allowances 

Assistant Commissioners-
After one year 
On appointment 

Chief Superintendents 

*S.R. 1959/9 
Amendment No. 1 
Amendment No. ~ 
Amendment l\'o. 3 
Amendment No. 4 
Amendment No.5 

S.R. 1959/13R 
S.R. 19.)9/208 
S.R. 1961/3 
S.R. 1961/40 
S.R. 1961/134 

Reg. 83 

Per Annum 
£ 

2,450 
2,300 
2,225 



264 Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No.6 

Superintendents
After one year 
On appointment 

Chief Inspectors-
After one year 
On appointment 

Inspectors-
After one year 
On appointment 

Senior Sergeants
After three years 
Third year ..... . 
Second year 
First year ..... . 

Sergeants-
After three years 
Third year ..... . 
Second year 
First year ..... . 

Constables-

SCHEDULE-continued 

1962/20 

Per Annum 
£ 

2,075 
1,960 

1,855 
1,765 

1,665 
1,580 

1,495 
1,460 
1,420 
1,390 

1,320 
1,290 
1,260 
1,230 

In respect of any period of service after attaining the age 
of 21 years: 

After 20 years of service* ..... . 
After 14 years of service* ..... . 
After nine years of service* ..... . 
After three years of service* 
After two years of service* ..... . 
After one year of service* ..... . 
First year 

In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 
Twenty-one years ..... . 
Twenty years 

Women Police and Matrons-
Sergeants-

After two years 
Second year 
First year 

Constables and Matrons
After nine years 
After three years 
On appointment 

Cadets-
In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 

Twenty years 
Nineteen years 
Eighteen years 

1,155 
1,130 
1,105 
1,065 
1,030 
1,005 

975 

960 
945 

1,040 
1,015 

990 

930 
905 
885 

595 
520 
465 

*In the case of a Constable who became a Constable before 1 April 1956, and who attained 
the age of 21 years before that date, the term "service" includes any period of service during 
which the Constable was under that age. 
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SCHEDULE-continued 

Detective Allowances-
Detective Senior Sergeants, Detective Sergeants, 

and Detectives 6s. per day 
Detective Constables 

Plain Clothes Allowance 
2s. 6d. per day 
2s. per day 

Special Allowances-
Special allowance for duties at remote stations and 

special duties 
Up to lOs. 

per day. 

T. J. SHERRARD, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 
This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their general 

effect. 
These regulations substitute new rates of pay and allowances for members of the 

Police. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 8 March 1962. 
These regulations are administered in the Police Department. 

Con. Regs.-lO Inset 1 


