

# THE POLICE REGULATIONS 1959, AMENDMENT NO. 6

# COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 5th day of March 1962

### Present:

THE RIGHT HON, KEITH HOLYOAKE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Police Act 1958, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

#### REGULATIONS

- 1. (1) These regulations may be cited as the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 6, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Police Regulations 1959\* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).
- (2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of October 1961.
- 2. (1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the Second Schedule thereto (as substituted by regulation 3 of the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 3) and substituting the Schedule to these regulations.

(2) The Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 3, and regulation 4 of the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 4, are hereby revoked.

#### SCHEDULE

Reg. 83

#### SECOND SCHEDULE TO PRINCIPAL REGULATIONS

# Rates of Pay and Allowances

					P	er Annum
Assistant Commissioner	rs—					£
After one year		•••••		•••••		2,450
On appointment	•••••	•••••		•••••		2,300
Chief Superintendents		******	******	*****		2,225

\*S.R. 1959/9

Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1959/138 Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1959/208 Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1961/208 Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1961/40 Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1961/134

	SCHED	ULE—co	ntinued				
Superintendents—						r Annum £	
After one year On appointment						2,075 1,960	
Chief Inspectors—						•	
After one year	•···•		•••••	•••••	•	1,855	
On appointment	•···•		•••••	•••••	•••••	1,765	
Inspectors—						1,665	
After one year On appointment						1,580	
Senior Sergeants—							
After three years	•••••					1,495	
Third year Second year						1,460 1,420	
First year						1,390	
Sergeants-							
After three years		•••••				1,320	
Third year Second year		•••••	•••••	•••••		1,290 1,260	
First year						1,230	
Constables— In respect of any period of service after attaining the age							
of 21 years: After 20 years of	service*					1,155	
After 14 years of	service*	•••••	•••••			1,130	
After nine years of After three years				•		1,105 1,065	
After two years of	service*					1,030	
After one year of			•••••			1,005	
First year			 ilo undon	 the eas		975	
In respect of any per Twenty-one years		ervice wii		me age	01:	960	
Twenty years			•••••			945	
Women Police and Ma	trons—						
Sergeants—						1 040	
After two years Second year	•••••	•••••				1,040 1,015	
First year		•••••	•••••			990	
Constables and Matr						020	
After nine years After three years						930 905	
On appointment						885	
Cadets—							
In respect of any pe	eriod of se	ervice wh	ile under	the age	of:		
Twenty years Nineteen years	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	595 520	
Eighteen years			•••••	•••••		465	
<u> </u>							

<sup>\*</sup>In the case of a Constable who became a Constable before 1 April 1956, and who attained the age of 21 years before that date, the term "service" includes any period of service during which the Constable was under that age.

## SCHEDULE—continued

Detective Allowances—					
Detective Senior Sergeants,	Det	ective Se	ergeants,		
and Detectives		•••••		6s.	per day
Detective Constables		*****		2s.	6d. per day
Plain Clothes Allowance		•••••		2s.	per day
Special Allowances—					
Special allowance for dutie	es at	remote	stations	and	Up to 10s.
special duties					per day.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

## EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their general effect.

These regulations substitute new rates of pay and allowances for members of the Police.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 8 March 1962. These regulations are administered in the Police Department.